## Resolution 84-27

- A Resolution Supporting the Housing Code Task Force and Requesting Its Written Recommendations
- WHEREAS, the Housing Code Task Force Committee has been meeting for the last several months in order to discuss various issues related to the Bloomington Housing Code and enforcement thereof; and
- WHEREAS, The Committee has, among other things, considered enforcement problems and concerns raised by several citizens; and
- WHEREAS, The Committee is preparing to issue its written Recommendations to the Council and Mayor:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, THAT:

The Common Council supports the actions of the Housing Code Task Force and commends the efforts of members of the committee in evaluating and making recommendations for improvements in Housing Code enforcement policies, and requests those Recommendations be submitted to the Common Council in writing as soon as possible.

Vatricia G. Yron Patricia Gross, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

Patricia Williams, City Clerk

Dated this 7th day of November, 1984.

## SYNOPSIS

This Resolution, sponsored by Councilmember Regester, supports the actions of the Housing Code Task Force Committee, and requests that the Committee submit its written recommendations to the Common Council as soon as possible.